Additional notes:

(‘3\ All CTA buses are accessible. For accessibility
help or to report concerns at stops, contact CTA
Customer Service at transitchicago.com/feedback.

0 Federal law requires priority seating be
designated for seniors and people with disabilities.
Please stand up and yield these seats when
needed for qualifying riders or when asked.

@ Schedules and other info in this timetable
are subject to change. CTA does not assume
responsibility for errors in timetables nor for
inconvenience or damage resulting from delays.

6 Pay close attention to destination signs and
announcements when boarding: added service
may sometimes be provided over portions of this
or any bus route and some trips can end before
the furthest terminal on a line depending
on service needs or time of day.

5o Bicycle racks are installed on the front of all
CTA buses and are allowed on CTA trains during
certain hours. See our Bike & Ride brochure or
webpage for help on how to use racks and more.

n Know before you go: Get alerts from us by text
or e-mail about planned service changes every
week or instant alerts for unplanned reroutes and
disruptions. Sign up for CTA Updates today at
transitchicago.com/updates.

@ For more travel information, use the Ventra app
or call the RTA Travel Information Center at
312-836-7000. Para obtener mayor informacion,
en Espariol, llame al Centro de Informacion a
312-836-7000.

Chicago Transit Authority

m Wentworth

Effective Aug. 18, 2025

Wacker 300N Q9
[&] Clark/Lake =3
Orange/Green/Blue/ o
Purple/Pink/Brown lines g
Harrison 600S 0
)
2 Ex
3
=
Ii Cermak-Chinatown &)

(&) Garfield Red Line

Guaranteed Rate Field Garfield 5500S

Southbound only

(6)63rd Red Line N

®

= 79th Red Line(&)
S 4
E :ZUCY il Simeon High School
£ 83rdlmmp
& E
87th@m —L
Metra Gresham station

All CTA buses are accessible

transitchicago.com/bus/24



Monday thru Friday #24 Wentworth

Northbound Southbound

Lv Went- Went- Grand AR

Racine/ LV79th/  worth/ LaSalle/  Clark/ Dearborn/ AR Clark/ LV Clark/  Clark/ worth/ Wells/ Blvd. AR79th/ Racine/

87th Perry 63rd 35th Archer  Harrison Lake Lake Archer 35th 47th Plaza Perry 87th
----- 5:45a 5:55a  6:06a 6:16a 6:22a  6:30a - e - - 6:45V  6:57a
————— 6:04 6:14 6:26 6:36 6:42 6:51 - - - - 7:01V  7:13
----- 6:22 6:32 6:44 6:54 7:00 7:09 -—--- ——--- -—--- -—-e- 7:18V  7:30
----- 6:39 6:50 7:01 712 7:18 7:28 6:40a  6:52a 7:00a  7:06a e -—ee- 7:33
————— 6:55 7:07 7:19 7:30 7:38 7:48 ---e- - 7:28LS  ----- ---e- 7:51
----- 7:05V 7:15 717D —--e- -—--- ——--- 6:59 713 7:22 7:28 -—-e- ----- 7:57
7:00a  ----- 7:23 7:36 7:47 7:54 8:05 7:18 7:32 7:41 747 e e 8:16
716 - 7:39 7:52 8:03 8:10 8:21 7:37 7:51 8:00 8:06 - - 8:35
733 - 7:56 8:09 8:20 8:27 8:38 7:56 8:09 8:18 824 - e 8:52
750 - 8:13 8:26 8:37 8:44 8:55 8:14 8:27 8:36 8:42 e e 9:10
8:07 - 8:30 8:43 8:54 9:01 9:12 8:31 8:44 8:53 859 - e 9:27
825 - 8:48 9:01 9:12 9:19 9:30 8:48 9:01 9:11 9:16 - 9:34 -
8:43 - 9:05 9:18 9:29 9:36 9:47 9:05 9:18 9:28 9:34 9:40a 9:56 -
9:02 - 9:23 9:35 9:47 9:53  10:04 9:22 9:35 9:45 9:51 9:57 10:13 -
9:22 - 9:43 9:55 10:07 10:13 10:24 9:40 9:54 10:04 10:10 10:16 10:32 -
----- 9:51 10:02 10:15 10:26 10:32 10:43 9:58 10:13 10:24  10:30 10:37 10:53 B
————— 10:11 10:22 10:35 10:46 10:52 11:03 10:16 10:31 10:42 10:48 10:55 11:11 ————-
----- 10:31 10:42  10:55 11:06 11:12 11:23 10:34 10:49 11:00 11:06 11:13 11:29 -
----- 10:51 11:03 11:15 11:26 11:32 11:43 10:53 11:08 11:19 11:25 11:32 11:48 B
————— 11:11 11:24  11:36 11:46 11:53 12:04p 11:13  11:28 11:39 11:45 11:52 12:08p ————
----- 11:31 11:44 11:56 12:06p 12:13p 12:24 11:33  11:48 11:59 12:05p 12:12p 12:28 ————
----- 11:51 12:04p 12:16p 12:26 12:33 12:44 11:53 12:09p 12:20p 12:26 12:33 12:50 —————
- 12:11p 12:24 12:36 12:46 12:53 1:04 12:13p 12:29 12:40 12:46 12:53 1:10 -
- 12:31 12:44 12:56 1:06 1:13 1:24 ————- mm——— e ————- ————- 1:27V 1:39p
- 12:51 1:04 1:16 1:26 1:33 1:44 12:33 12:49 1:00 1:06 1:13 ————— 1:39
————— 1:11 1:24 1:36 1:46 1:53 2:04 12:53 1:09 1:20 1:26 1:33 — 1:59
————- 1:31 1:44 1:56 2:06 2:13 2:24 1:13 1:29 1:40 1:46 1:53 ————- 2:19
1:42p - 2:03 2:15 2:26 2:32 2:43 1:33 1:49 2:00 2:06 2:13 ————— 2:39
2:02 - 2:23 2:36 2:47 2:54 3:04 1:53 2:08 2:19 2:25 2:32 ———— 2:59
2:20NW  ----- 2:46 2:59 3:10 3:17 3:27 ————- mm——— e ————- ————- 2:54V  3:07
2:25M  ----- 2:46 2:59 3:10 3:17 3:27 2:13 2:28 2:39 2:45 2:52 ————— 3:19
2:38SW  ----- 2:51 2:58ES  ----- m——— ———— 2:33 2:48 2:59 3:05 3:12 ————— 3:39
2:39 ----- 3:00 3:13 3:24 3:31 3:42 2:53 3:09 3:20 3:26 3:33 ————— 4:01
2:55  -eee- 3:17 3:31 3:41 3:48 3:58 3:13 3:29 3:40 3:46 3:53 ————— 4:21
3:10 - 3:32 3:46 3:56 4:03 4:13 3:33 3:49 4:00 4:06 4:13 ———— 4:41
3:19MN  ----- 3:46 4:00 4:10 4:17 4:27 3:50 4:07 4:17 4:24 4:31 ————- 4:59
3:24W  -=--- 3:46 4:00 4:10 4:17 4:27 4:07 4:23 4:34 4:40 4:47 ————— 5:15
3:38MS  ----- 3:51 3:59ES  ----- m——— m—— 4:23 4:39 4:50 4:56 5:03 ————— 5:31
341 - 4:03 4:16 4:27 4:34 4:44 4:39 4:56 5:06 5:13 5:20 ————— 5:47
3:58  -=--- 4:20 4:33 4:44 4:51 5:02 4:55 5:13 5:24 5:30 5:37 ————— 6:03
4:15 - 4:37 4:50 5:01 5:08 5:19 5:11 5:29 5:40 5:46 5:53 — 6:19
4:32 - 4:54 5:07 5:18 5:26 5:36 5:27 5:45 5:56 6:02 6:09 ————— 6:35
4:52  --ee- 5:15 5:27 5:38 5:45 5:56 5:45 6:01 6:11 6:17 6:24 ————— 6:49
5:12 - 5:35 5:47 5:58 6:05 6:16 6:04 6:19 6:28 6:34 6:40 ———- 7:03
5:32  --e-- 5:55 6:07 6:18 6:25 6:36 6:24 6:39 6:48 6:54 7:00 7:15 -
5:48 s eeeee ————— m———— ————— m———— 6:44 6:59 7:08 7:14 7:20 7:35 -
5:52  -mee- 6:14 6:26 6:36 6:42 6:51 7:04 7:18 7:27 7:33 7:39 7:53  ----
6:15  -=--- 6:36 6:49 6:58 7:04 7:12 7:24 7:38 7:47 7:53 7:59 8:13 -
6:36 == e ————— m———— ————— m———— 7:45 7:58 8:07 8:13 8:19 8:33  --e--
6:40  --—--- 7:00 7:13 7:22 7:28 7:36 8:08 8:20 8:28 8:33 8:39 8:53 -
7:05 - 7:24 7:36 7:45 7:50 7:59 8:32 8:44 8:52 8:57 9:03 9:17  —=---
7:30 - 7:49 8:01 8:10 8:15 8:24

D - trip ends at Wentworth/59th at time shown

E - trip ends at Wentworth/47th at time shown

H - trip begins at Simeon High School at time shown, school days only

M - trip operates Monday thru Friday, except Wednesday L -trip begins at Wells/59th at time shown

N - trip modified on non school days S - trip operates on school days only

W - trip operates on Wednesday V - trip begins/ends at Vincennes/78th at time shown



